

City of Fayetteville, Arkansas

113 West Mountain Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 575-8323

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-293

Appointment of a renter and an individual who works with renters' rights to the Housing Crisis Task Force.

A RESOLUTION TO REQUIRE THE APPOINTMENT OF A RENTER AND AN INDIVIDUAL WHO WORKS WITH RENTERS' RIGHTS TO THE HOUSING CRISIS TASK FORCE

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2024, the City Council passed Resolution No. 117-24 declaring a housing crisis and requesting that Mayor Jordan establish a Housing Crisis Task Force and appoint members "with expertise or a demonstrated interest in housing services, housing development, city planning and policy, and economics representing government agencies, non-profit corporations, renter groups, developers, landlords, and community members"; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to make it mandatory for a renter and an individual who works with renters' rights to serve on the task force.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby makes it mandatory for a renter and an individual who works with renters' rights to serve on the Housing Crisis Task Force and requests that Mayor Jordan select those appointees from the applications already received.

FAYETTEVILLE ARKANSAS

CITY COUNCIL MEMO

2024-293

MEETING OF JULY 2, 2024

TO: Mayor Jordan and City Council

THRU: D'Andre Jones, Ward 1, Position 2

FROM: D'Andre Jones, Ward 1, Position 2

Sarah Moore, City Council Member - Ward 1 Position 2

SUBJECT: Appointment of a renter and an individual who works with renters' rights to the

Housing Crisis Task Force.

RECOMMENDATION:

Council Member Jones and Council Member Moore recommend approval of a resolution requiring the appointment of a renter and an individual who works in renters' rights to the Housing Crisis Task Force.

BACKGROUND:

DISCUSSION:

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:

ATTACHMENTS: Agenda Request Jones and Moore (#3), D'Andre Jones Approval (#4), Sarah Moore Approval (#5)